
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029142-2025 

Tender

SU152(25) LED Lighting Project – Phase 3

Swansea University

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029142

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052a9f 

Published 2 June 2025, 1:21pm

Scope 

Description

Swansea University is looking to appoint a suitably qualified electrical contractor to deliver
the replacement of existing lighting and emergency lighting for LED's together with amended
controls systems and associated builders work in connection.

The project scope covers 5 buildings - Bay Campus Library, Bay Campus School of
Management, Sketty Lane Sports Centre, Singleton Campus Faraday Tower and Singleton
Campus Wallace Building.

Total value (estimated)

£2,000,000 excluding VAT

£2,399,999 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029142-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029142-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

4 August 2025 to 4 December 2025

4 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

UKL18 - Swansea

Participation 

Particular suitability



Page 3 to 5

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

27 June 2025, 12:00am

Tender submission deadline

4 July 2025, 12:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/home.html itt_117561

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 70.00%

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/home.html


Page 4 to 5

Name Type Weighting
Cost Cost 30.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Swansea University

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTNV-7472-GRTW

Procurement, Finance Dept.

Swansea

SA2 8PP

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@swansea.ac.uk

Website: http://www.swansea.ac.uk

Region: UKL18 - Swansea

mailto:procurement@swansea.ac.uk
http://www.swansea.ac.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Swansea University


		2025-06-07T04:52:03+0100
	TCPDF




